Series ZSE40A(F)/ISE40A
M8 connector type
2-Colour Display High Precision
Digital Pressure Switch
The settings of the master pressure switch (source of copy) can be copied
to the slave pressure switches.
� Reduction in setting work   � Prevention of mistakes in setting
Easy handling!

seal.
Features 1
How to Order
Series ZSE40A(F)/ISE40A
2-Colour Display High Precision
Digital Pressure Switch
®
ISE40A 01 X M
ZSE40A 01 Y M
Rated pressure range
ISE40A –0.1 to 1.000 MPa
Output specifications
NPN open collector 2 outputs + Analogue voltage/Auto-shift switching
PNP open collector 2 outputs + Analogue voltage/Auto-shift switching
NPN open collector 2 outputs + Analogue current/Auto-shift switching
PNP open collector 2 outputs + Analogue current/Auto-shift switching
NPN open collector 2 outputs + Copy function
PNP open collector 2 outputs + Copy function
R
T
S
V
X
Y
Bracket A
Bracket B
Bracket D
Panel mount adapter
ZS-24-A
ZS-24-B
ZS-24-D
ZS-35-C
ZS-35-D
ZS-35-F
ZS-35-G
Panel mount adapter +
Front protective cover
A
B
D
E
F
01 N01 W1 WF1 M5 C4 C6
Option 1
Description Symbol Part no.
Piping
Part no. Option
Rated pressure range
ZSE40A
ZSE40AF
0.0 to –101.3 kPa
–100.0 to 100 kPa
Made to Order
Option 2
Symbol
—
K
Calibration certificate
Symbol
X501
X531
Specifications/Description
Lead wire length 3 m
M12 4-pin pre-wired
connector
(Lead wire length 100 mm)

1
M8 connector
How to Order [For M8 (3 pins) connector]
For vacuum
ISE40AFor positive pressure 01 P M
ZSE40A 01 P M
Rated pressure range
ISE40A −0.1 to 1.000 MPa
Output specifications
Rated pressure range
ZSE40A 0.0 to −101.3 kPa
01
N01
R1/8 (M5 female threaded)
NPT1/8 (M5 female threaded)
N
P
NPN open collector 1 output
PNP open collector 1 output
With unit display switching function
Fixed SI unit Note Note 1)
—
M
P
Unit specifications
Note 1) Unit kPa, MPa
∗ No lead wires are connected.
M8 connector type∗
L
Piping specifications
L
L
Bracket A Mounting screw M3 x 5L, M4 x 5L (2 pcs. for each)
Bracket D Mounting screw M3 x 5L, M4 x 5L (2 pcs. for each)
ZS-24-A
ZS-24-D
Part no. Option
Options 1/Part No.
When optional parts are required separately, use the following part numbers to place an order.
Option 2
Operation manual Note)
�
—
Calibration certificate Note)
—
—
—
Symbol
Y
�
—
�
�
K
T
Series ZSE40A(F)/ISE40A
Option 1
—
A
None
Bracket A
D
Bracket DWith unit switching function
 (Initial value psi)
Note) All texts in both English and Japanese
2
Specifications
Series ZSE40A(F)/ISE40A2-Colour Display High Precision
Digital Pressure Switch
Piping Specifications
Part no. 01 N01 W1 WF1
78 g 79 g 97 g 104 g 101 g
45 g 46 g – –

∗ Refer to How to Order on page 1 for standard specifications.
It has a lead wire extended to 3 meters.
How to Order
ZSE40A(F)/ ISE40A X501
Piping specifications∗
Piping specifications∗
Unit specifications/option∗
Output specifications∗
Option∗
How to Order
ZSE40A(F)/ ISE40A X531
Output specifications
   X: NPN open collector 2 outputs
   Y: PNP open collector 2 outputs
Pin arrangement
Lead wire length 3 m1
Symbol
-X501
M12 4-pin pre-wired connector (Lead wire length 100 mm)2
Symbol
-X531
Series ZSE40A(F)/ISE40A
Made to Order
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications, and lead times.
20
Tube
Atmospheric
vent port
Series ZSE40A(F)/ISE40A
Specific Product Precautions 1
Be sure to read before handling.
Refer to back pages 1 and 2 for Safety Instructions, “Handling Precautions for SMC
Products” (M-E03-3) for Pressure Switches Precautions.
1. Do not drop, bump, or apply excessive impacts (100
m/s2) while handling. Although the body of the
sensor may not be damaged, the internal parts of the
sensor could be damaged and lead to a malfunction.
2. The tensile strength of the cord is 49 N. Applying a
greater pulling force on it can cause a malfunction.
When handling, hold the body of the sensor––do not
dangle it from the cord.
3. Do not exceed the screw-in torque of 7 to 9 N·m when
connecting the pipe to the switch. Exceeding this
torque may cause the switch to malfunction.
4. Do not use pressure sensors with corrosive and/or
flammable gases or liquids.
Caution
Handling
Caution
Connection
1. Incorrect wiring can damage the switch and cause a
malfunction or erroneous switch output.
2. Connections should be done while the power is
turned off.
3. Wire separately from power lines and high voltage
lines, avoiding wiring in the same conduit with these
lines. Malfunctions may occur due to noise from
these other lines.
4. If a commercial switching regulator is used, make
Caution
1. This pressure switch is CE marked; however, it is not
equipped with surge protection against lightning.
Lightning surge countermeasures should be applied
directly to system components as necessary.
2. This pressure switch does not have an explosion
proof rating. Never use in the presence of an explo-
sive gas as this may cause a serious explosion.
Operating Environment
Warning
Operating Environment
1. Do not use the product in a place where it could be
splashed by oils or solvents.
2. When this pressure switch is used in a place where
water and dust splash on, water and dust may enter
inside the switch through the atmospheric vent port.